

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 454 OF 2025

Mandar Shashikant PrabhuparulekarAPPLICANT

V/S

Kashmira Alias Kashmiri MandarRESPONDENT
Prabhuparulekar

Adv. Niranjan Mundargi i/b Adv. Sushmita S. and Adv. Krisha
Borot for Petitioner

Adv. Dhruv S. Malhotra a/w Adv. Zeal Karia, Adv.
Chandrakala Singh for Respondent no. 1.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)