

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 454 OF 2025

Mandar Shashikant PrabhuparulekarAPPLICANT

V/S

Kashmira Alias Kashmiri MandarRESPONDENT
Prabhuparulekar

Adv. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Adv. Keral, Adv. Krisha Borot,
Adv. Sushmita S., Adv.Prathamesh Shinde for Applicant
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State

(mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)